MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 23-054

SUBJECT: Reporting Conclusion Of Contract No. 22-002B With Hamilton
Construction Alaska Co, For a Total Contract amount Of
$1,143,369.15 For The Point MacKenzie Rail Extension
Bridge Repairs Project.

AGENDA OF: March 21, 2023

ASSEMBLY ACTION:’PQ senked Yo Mo Acse w\tj&,@

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: For information only.

Route To
Department/Director Signature Comments
=~ CoB |frwmsis
Originator
[ ey Eeher piy
bl o2 AFE x-S 2= -
Division Manager X-Senfgibsacss

Department Director

Finance Director

Borough Attorney =

=< YWe—
Borough Manager

S 3)1 )23
Borough Clerk =" /

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following 1is a summary of Bid No. 22-002B,
awarded to Hamilton Construction Alaska Co, for the Point MacKenzie
Rail Extension Bridge Repairs Project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Hamilton Construction Alaska
Co, on February 7, 2022, for Bid No. 22-002B, for Point MacKenzie
Rail Extension Bridge Repairs Project No. 55027-4400-4409.

The original contract amount of $860,875.00 was approved through
Assembly Action AM No. 22-006, presented on February 1, 2022.

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 23-054



One change order was issued over the course of the project.

Change Order One (1) added work that was required once structures
were exposed during construction and damaged conditions varied from
the design. The change order added work for the wing wall
demolition, gabion wall repairs, and adjusted costs to actual.
Change Order One (1) was approved through Assembly Action AM NO.
22-138, presented on November 22, 2022.

Original Contract amount: $860,875.00
Change Order one (1): $282,494.15
Contract Total: $1,143,369.15

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 23-054



